
31R7 

dine 	 i aNt ft) 

sTi.TT. fit Ift- VI/330 

Ti. t1 Al- VI/2008/I/7/2/2 

arp;4r1 iapPEr Tr2ll,HI Ch 3TRWF#(3Tr(), 

r* Aktzr tet kr4 504140 

(gTw 	 i 391R) 

31TT tf Tf. 136/2013 

4 fae•en, sac-1'4,5142.2013 

itsrzr: 	 lvaurftzet/tililcullco ter .nf 	 f Rtarrt 

01.07.2013 # A21 f *Ma     

1:1c Tff chid I - 

Om.  

tidi.H(5,44co t1 it*M 29.10.2013 # d1 Tit +i49.2.11 IreU2T 327 3 

f4v-i TIT t I PT ItgzET 	 11A1.329 117 71V I 

ky-c )379-64—  
poldi via) 

fAazzrwi -da-  31I 1' 

dad At 

Eft #1-V1/2008/1/7/2/2 	 4 	 , fiiciict) 31.12.2013 

31W-1 	 371 qiiAct) LT4 aive)tsii Ertta-TW (k--4), 4 fae-A (40 3Tfd-r4-47 cird-zi 	 T). 

ufaf4ftr 3retIF I 



rTh 

Government of India RIM 

Ministry of Railways c dl l l el el 

(Railway Board leo) a ) 

S.No. PC-VI/ 330 	 RBE No. 136 /2013 
No. PC-VI/20084/7/2/2 	 New Delhi date 31.12.2013 

The GMs/CAO(R), 
All Zonal Railways & Production Units, 
(as per mailing list) 

Sub: Grant of Dearness Relief to Railway pensioners/family pensioners- 
Revised rate effective from 01.07.2013. 

CORRIGENDUM 

Vide Board's letter of even number dated 29.10.2013, PC-VI No. was inadvertently 
mentioned as 327. This number may be read as 'PC-VI No. 329.' 

( i ram Gulati) 
Director, Pay Commission-II 

Railway Board 

No. PC-V/2008/I/7/2/2 	 New Delhi, dated 31.12.2013 

Copy to the Deputy Comptroller and Auditor General of India (Railways), Room No. 
222, Rail Bhavan, New Delhi (with 40 spares). 

For Financ 	 mmissioner/ Railways 



AO. Ye- VI/MR.15/1/ //ZIG 
	 iNew 	 aatea 	 13 

Copy forwarded to:- 

1. The General Secretary, NFIR (with 35 spares). 
2. The General Secretary, AIRF (with 35 spares) 
3. The Members of the National Council, Department Council and Secretary, Staff Side, National 

Council, 13-C, Feroz Shah Road, New Delhi (with 90 spares). 
4. The Secretary General FROA.' 
5. The Secretary, RBSS, Group 'A' Officers Association. 
6. The President, Railway Board Secretariat Service Group '13' Officers' Association. 
7. The Secretary General, IRPOF. 
8. The Secretary General, All India RPF Association. 
9. The President, Railway Board Ministerial Staff Association. 
10. The Secretary, Railway Board Non-Ministerial Staff Association. 
11. The Secretary, All India SC/ST Railway Employees Associati n, Room No. 8, Rail Bhawan 

0- (with 5 spares). 	 0 
for Secrets 	 ailway Board. 

Copy to:- 
1. The General Secretary, A.I. Federation of Pensioners' Association T.P.M. Hall, 22, 

Saidapet W, Chennai. 
2. The General Secretary, Railway Pensioners' Council, Kiran Kutir, Larkania Tola, Katihar. 
3. CGPA, "SHIVANANAD", 11/13, Krishna Kunj Society, Chhotunagar-7, Rajya Rd. Rajkot-

360001. 
4. Secretary General, CGPA. 1874/2, Sector-64, S.A.S Nagar, Chandigarh-160062 
5. Vice President, FCGPO, P-24C, Sagar Manna Road, Calcutta-60 
6. General Secretary, Central&Als P.A., E011164, Arena Colony, Bhopal, M.P. 462016. 
7. General Secretary, AICCPA, Flat No. 144, New Suryakiran Apptts Plot No. 65, Patparganj, 

New Delhi 110092. 
8. President, AIRRF, 12-5-149/6/C/ Vijayapuri Street, South Allaguda, Secunderabad-17 
9. Kulkarni, President, AIRF, Vivekanand Housing Society, Gurumandir Road, Mumbai, 

Maharashtra 421201. 
10. The Secretary General, National Federation of Railway pensioners, 27/578, Auditapuram, 

Palgha. 
11. National Federation of Railway Pensioners, 42/14, Motilal Street, T. Nagar, Madras-17. 
12. The Secretary General, National Federation of Railway Pensioners' Organization, 825, 

Supertech Residence, Sector-5, Plot No. 6A, Ghaziabad-10. 
Copy to :-  

PPSs/PSs/Sr. PAs/PAs to :- 
MR, MSR(K), MSR(A), CRB, FC, MS, MT, ME, ML, MM, DG/RHS, DG/RPF, AM(B), AM(CE), AM(C), AM(C&IS), AM(Elec), 
AM(F), AM(P1g), AM(Projects), AM(Sig), AM(Mech), AM(PU), AM(RS), AM(T&C), AM(Telecom), AM(T), AM(Vig), AM(Works), 
AM(Staff), Adv(F), Adv(IR), Adv(L&A), Adv(Safety), Adv.(Infrastructure), Adv(Legal), Add. Chief Economic Adviser, Secretary, 
ED(P1g), ED(A), EDF(BC), EDCE(B&S), EDCE(G), EDCE(Plg), ED(Chg), ED(CC), ED(C&IS), ED(E&R), EDEE(Dev), 
EDEE(G), EDEE(RS), EDE, EDE(RRB), EDE(N), EDE(Res), EDF(C), EDF(E), EDF(S), EDF(B), EDF(RM), EDF(X)I, 
EDF(X)II, ED(H), ED(G), ED(LM), ED(MIS), EDE(GC), EDT(MPP), EDME(Chg), EDME(Fr), EDME(Tr), EDME(TOT), 
EDME(Dev), EDME(W), EDPC-I, EDPC-II, ED(PP), ED(Proj)-DMRC, ED(RE), EDRE(S&T), EDRE(S), ED(Safety), ED(Sig), 
ED(S&E), EDRS(C), EDRS(P), EDRS(G), EDRS(S), EDRS(W), ED(TD), EDTrack(M), EDTrack(MC), EDTrack(P), ED(T&C), 
ED(ERP), ED(CP), ED(PM), ED(PG), EDT(R), EDTC(FM), EDTT(M), EDTT(S), EDV(A), EDV(E), EDV(S), EDV(T), ED(W), 
JS, JS(G), JS(E), JS(C), DS(D), DS(G), DF(E), JDPG, DE(N), Dir(MPP), DE(G), DPC-I, DPC-II, JDFE, JDPC-II, JDE(N), 
JDE(P&A), JDE(GC), JDE(Gaz), JDE(W), JDE(GP), JDE(Res.) I, JDE(L), DDF(E) I, II & Ill, DDPC-V, DDPC-VI, DDE(P&A)II, 
DDE(P&A)III, USE(0)1, US(D&A) I & II, US (Cash), DDE(LR) I, II & III/Railway Board 
Copy to :- 
Cash - 1,11, & Ill, Budget, E(P&A) I & II, E(G), E(NG) I & II, PC - Ill, PC-IV, PC-VI, E(Trg.), E(MPP), E(LR) I & II, F(E) - I, II & 
III, F(E) Special, Security (E), Accounts III, ERB - 1,11,111, IV, V & D, G(Pass), G(Acc), E(Welfare), E(SCT), E(0)1,11 III & 
III(CC), E(GR) I & II, E(GP), E(GC), PR, E(D&A)/ branches of Railway Board. 



No. PC-VU20084/7/2/2 	 New Delhi, dated 31.12.2013 

Copy forwarded to  :- 

1. The GMs, N.F. Railway (Const.),CAO, SR (Const.) and CR (Const.) 
2. FA & CAOs, All Indian Railways, NFR (Const.), SR (Const.) & CR (Const.), RCF/Raebareli 

Project including Pus, 
3. The Director General, RDSO, Lucknow. 
4. The General Manager and FA & CAO, Metro Railway/Calcutta. 
5. The CAO and FA & CAO, COFMOW/New Delhi. 
6. The General Manager and FA & CAO, CORE/Allahabad. 
7. The Director General, Railway Staff CollegeNadodara. 
8. The CAO (Const.), MTP(R)/Mumbai. 
9. The CAO (Const.), MTP(R)/Chennai. 
10. The Director, CAMTECH/Gwalior-474020 
11. The Director, IRICEN/Pune, IRIEEN/Nasik Road, IRIMEE/Jamalpur, IRISET/Secunderabad. 
12. The Managing Director, RITES, IRCON, IRFC, CONCOR, CRIS, IRCTC, RLDA, 

DFCCIL, Rail Tel, RLDA, Motibagh-1, New Delhi-21, IROAF, Scope Minar, Distt. 
Centre, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-92, O/O-CAO(workshop Projects), Judge's Court Road, Anta 
Ghat, Patna-1. 

13. The Chairman and Managing Director, KRC Limited/New Delhi. 
14. The Chairman, Human Resources Reforms Committee, Railway Board, Room No. 325A, 

Pragati Maidan Station Building Complex, New Delhi. 
15. 0/o Chief Project Administrator (Telecom), IRCOT Consultancy, Shivaji Bridge/New 

Delhi. 
16. The Director (Movement), Railways/Calcutta. 
17. The Joint Director(Finance), RDSO, Lucknow. 
18. The Joint Director, Mil Rail, Ministry of Defence. 
19. The Joint Director, Iron & Steel, 3, Koila Ghat Street/Calcutta. 
20. Chief Mining Advisor, Ministry of Railways, Dhanbad, Jharkhand. 
21. The Chairman, RCC, Lok Sabha Secretariat/New Delhi. 
22. The Chairman, RCT/Delhi. 
23. The Chairman, RRT/Chennai. 
24. The Chairman, Passenger Amenities Committee, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi. 
25. The Chairman, RRB/Ajmer, Ahmedabad, Allahabad, Bangalore, Bhopal, Bhubaneshwar, 

Bilaspur, Chandigarh, Chennai, Calcutta, Jammu, Gorakhpur, Guwahati, Malda, Mumbai, 
Muzaffarpur, Patna, Ranchi, Secunderabad and Trivandrum. 

26. The Editor, 'Bhartiya Rail', Room No.469, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi. 
27. The Editor 'Indian Railways', Room No.411, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi. 
28. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Railways (Railway Board), New Delhi. 
29. The General Secretary, IRCA, DRM Office Complex, State Entry Road, New Delhi. 
30. The Commissioner, Railway Safety/Lucknow. 
31. M/s Bahri Brothers, Lajpat Rai Market/Delhi 
32. The Editor, 'Rail Rajbhasha', Rom No.543, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi. 
33. Rail Vikas Nigam Ltd., C-2/10, Safdarjang Development Area, Aurbindo Marg, New 

Delhi. 

(Vikram Gulati) 
Director, Pay Commission-II 

Railway Board 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

